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ORBIT OR BEYOMND

Note verbale dated 6 July 1977 from the Permanent Mission

of the Union of Soviet Sccialist Republics te the United

Nations addressed to the Secretary-General

The Permanent Mission of the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics to the United
NWetions presents its compliments to the Secretary-General of the United Mations and,
in conformity with General Assembly resolution 1721 B (¥XVI), has the honour to
transmit herewith information concerning space objects launched into earth orbit or
beyond by the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics during the pericd

5 to 26 May 1977.
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Table of registration data on artificial earth satellites

in the Cosmos series launched by the USSR during the

period 5 to 26 May 1977

_ Name of
No.  satellite

Purpose of
launching

Date of
launching

Basic characteristics

Perigee
(m)

Apogee
{km)

Inclination
(degrees)

1128 Cosmos-90T7

1179 Cosmos-908

1130 Cosmos-909

1131

Cosmos~-910

13132 Cosmos-911

1133 Cosmos-912

Tnvestigation of
the upper
atmosphemre and
outer space

Investigation of
the upper
gtmosphere and
ocuter space

Investigation of
the upper
atmosphere- and
outer space

Investigation of
the upper.
atmosphere and
outer space

Investigation of
the upper,
atmosphere and
outer space

Investigation of
the upper
atmosphere and
outer space\‘

5 May 1977

17T May 1977

19 May 1977

23 May 1977

25 May 1977

26 May 1977

187

180

991

149

o8L

219

368

307

2 112

506

1 018

257

62.8

51.8

65.9

65.1

82.9

81.h



