

UNITED NATIONS GENERAL ASSEMBLY



Distr.
GENERAL

A/AC.105/INF.363 12 July 1977 ENGLISH ORIGINAL: RUSSIAN

COMMITTEE ON THE PEACEFUL USES OF OUTER SPACE

INFORMATION FURNISHED IN CONFORMITY WITH GENERAL ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION 1721 B (XVI) BY STATES LAUNCHING OBJECTS INTO ORBIT OR BEYOND

Note verbale dated 6 July 1977 from the Permanent Mission of the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics to the United

Nations addressed to the Secretary-General

The Permanent Mission of the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Secretary-General of the United Nations and, in conformity with General Assembly resolution 1721 B (XVI), has the honour to transmit herewith information concerning space objects launched into earth orbit or beyond by the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics during the period 5 to 26 May 1977.

A/AC.105/INF.363 English Page 2

Table of registration data on artificial earth satellites in the Cosmos series launched by the USSR during the period 5 to 26 May 1977

No.	Name of satellite	Purpose of launching	Date of launching	Basic characteristics		
				Perigee (km)	Apogee (km)	Inclination (degrees)
1128	Cosmos-907	Investigation of the upper atmosphere and outer space	5 May 1977	187	388	62.8
1129	Cosmos-908	Investigation of the upper atmosphere and outer space	17 May 1977	180	307	51.8
1130	Cosmos-909	Investigation of the upper atmosphere and outer space	19 May 1977	991	2 112	65.9
1131	Cosmos-910	Investigation of the upper atmosphere and outer space	23 May 1977	149	506	65.1
1132	Cosmos-911	Investigation of the upper atmosphere and outer space	25 May 1977	984	1 018	82.9
1133	Cosmos-912	Investigation of the upper atmosphere and outer space	26 May 1977	219	257	81. և